Hipotesis

Descriptive Statistics

Mean Std. Deviation N
kepuasan 114,9600 11,39810 50
kepemimpinan 129,9200 10,15561 50
Correlations
kepuasan | kepemimpinan
kepuasan 1,000 ,598
Pearson Correlation
kepemimpinan ,598 1,000
Sig. (1-tailed) kepuasan 000
kepemimpinan ,000
kepuasan 50 50
N kepemimpinan 50 50
Variables Entered/Removed®
Model Variables Variables Method
Entered Removed
1 kepemimpinanb Enter

a. Dependent Variable: kepuasan

b. All requested variables entered.




Linieritas

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Included Excluded Total
Percent Percent Percent
kepuasan * kepemimpinan 50 100,0% 0 0,0% 50 100,0%
Report
kepuasan
kepemimpinan Mean N Std. Deviation
104,00 74,0000 1
111,00 99,0000 1
112,00 109,0000 1
113,00 106,0000 1
114,00 117,0000 1
116,00 104,0000 1
117,00 107,6667 3
120,00 102,0000 2 24,04163
121,00 119,0000 1
122,00 111,5000 2
123,00 119,0000 1
127,00 125,0000 4
130,00 108,5000 4 10,66146
133,00 98,0000 1




Normalitas

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

VARO0036

N

Normal Parameters®®

Most Extreme Differences

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Mean

Std. Deviation
Absolute
Positive

Negative

50
129,9200
10,15561

,176
,100
-,176
1,245
,090

a. Test distribution is Normal.

b. Calculated from data.




Validitas dan reliabilitas kepemimpinan

Case Processing Summary

N

%

Valid
Cases Exclud

Total

ed?

50
0
50

100,0
.0

100,0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's N of ltems
Alpha
,919 35
Iltem Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation N
VARO0001 3,82 ,388 50
VARO00002 3,76 ,625 50
VAR00003 3,62 ,635 50
VARO0004 3,76 ,555 50
VARO0005 3,62 ,635 50
VAR00006 3,82 ,388 50
VARO0007 3,76 ,555 50
VARO0008 3,62 ,635 50
VAR00009 3,64 ,598 50
VARO00010 3,64 ,598 50
VARO00011 3,82 ,388 50
VAR00012 3,82 ,388 50
VARO00013 3,64 ,598 50
VARO00014 3,82 ,388 50
VARO00015 3,62 ,635 50
VARO00016 3,68 ,713 50
VARO0017 3,62 ,635 50
VAR00018 3,82 ,388 50
VARO00019 3,82 ,388 50
VARO00020 3,64 ,663 50
VAR00021 3,84 ,468 50
VAR00022 3,38 ,780 50
VARO00023 3,64 ,631 50
VAR00024 3,66 ,626 50




Validitas dan reliabilitas kepuasan

Case Processing Summary

N

%

Valid
Cases Exclud

Total

ed?

50
0
50

100,0
.0
100,0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's N of ltems
Alpha
,918 32
Iltem Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation
VARO0001 3,38 ,697 50
VARO0002 3,42 ,609 50
VAR00003 3,44 ,760 50
VARO0004 3,38 ,697 50
VARO00005 3,38 ,697 50
VARO00006 3,82 ,560 50
VARO00007 3,42 ,609 50
VAR00008 3,42 ,758 50
VAR00009 3,64 ,663 50
VARO00010 3,46 734 50
VARO00011 3,50 ,678 50
VAR00012 3,44 ,760 50
VARO00013 3,46 734 50
VAR00014 3,82 ,560 50
VARO00015 3,80 ,670 50
VARO00016 3,40 ,782 50
VARO00017 3,66 ,626 50
VARO00018 3,80 ,670 50
VARO00019 3,62 ,635 50
VAR00020 3,80 ,670 50
VARO00021 3,64 ,663 50
VAR00022 3,84 ,584 50




20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10



